Attachment D - Contract Compliance Memo, 03-31-2020

INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Allison Schwarz, FROM: Deborah Barnes, Directorm |
CIP Coordinator | ¥

- THROUGH: Shelley Darensburg, Senior’ SQ\Q_Q&Q_% PREPARED BY: Sophany ngw

Contract Compliance Officer Qan, ., &M? . Contract Compliance Officer
SUBJECT: Oakland Animal Services HVAC DATE: March 31,2020
and Energy Management System

Replacement
Project No. 1003449

The City Administrator’s Office, Contracts and Compliance Unit reviewed three (3) bids in response to
the above project. The L/SLBE program requires that there must be at least three certified businesses
listed in the industry, trade or profession that constitutes a major category of work. If at least three
L/SLBEs are not certified, then the requirement is either waved or the 50% requirement may be set
from 50% to 0%. There were no certified firms that could perform the scope of work; therefore, the
minimum 50% Local/Small Local Business Enterprise participation requirement waived for this
project.

This memorandum provides a preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance
(EBO).

* Non-Responsive with L/SLBE Earned Credits and Discounts
and/or EBO Policies Proposed Participation E
m ja) <
Original Bid | 2 % 2w g | ©. 8> 8
n (V2] o=t B=] Mo ip | - —-a
Amount z - i S > 3 g [:3 = = § g
Company Name m m A M m S O 5 S 8 7 2 3
- s % A& 3t | B2 55 o
£ g Z Sa | < 2
= * A : @
Heathorn & $1,754,735.00 | 7.58% 7.58% 0.00% 0.00% NA NA NA [ NA N
Associates.
Bay Construction, | $1,781,000.00 | 70.12% 7.86% 62.26% 0.00% NA NA NA [ NA Y
Inc.
American Chiller
Service, Inc. $1,924,375.00 | 2.94% 1.23% 1.71% 0.00% NA NA NA | NA Y

Comments: As noted above, Heathorn & Associates is not EBO compliant. The firm must come into
compliance prior to full contract execution.




Page 2 - . CITY OF OAKLAND

"Contractor Name: Heathorn & Associates.

Project Name: . - NA

Project No. . ‘NA

50% Local Employment Program (LEP) -

o ' ' _ If no, shortfall _

Was the 50% LEP Goal achieved? | NA | hours? NA

‘ If no, penalty

Were all shortfalls satisfied? NA amount NA
15% QOakland Apprenticeship Program ,

Was the 15% Apprenticeship Goal - If no, shortfall
achieved? NA hours? : NA

. | Ifno, penalty «

- Were shortfalls satisfied? : NA | amount I'NA

The spreadsheet below provides details of the 50% LEP and 15% Apprentlceshlp Programs.
Information provided includes the following data: A) total project hours, B) core workforce hours
deducted, C) LEP project employment and work hour goal; D) LEP employment and work hours
achieved; E) resident new hires; F) shortfall hours; G) percent LEP compliance; H) total apprentice
hours; I) apprenticeship goal and hours achieved; and J) Apprentice shortfall hours.

| ' 15% Apprenticeship
50% Local Employment Program (LEP) o APP P
o Program
] 8 o S ExTS § Hw|z 5 S = - 83
Sp| o528 PESS | nEL 2% Sy Tl HE|wfa gz 2 =
~2| 5839 2%z | H8ELE |85 3| 3%/ 258 ¢ | iE
5| C5=E mgre | "2 BT |3 €| sg| LT 5 8 5 <
o T =) < < O
- - @ FE g % g 28 3
C D - ]

4 B Goal | Hours | Goal | Hours | E F g H Goal Hours J
NA ‘NA NA NA NA NA NA | NA NA | NA .NA NA NA

Comments: There is no Local Employment or 15% Apprenticeship data for thls firm. The ﬁrm has not had a
previous City of Oakland project.

Should you have any questlons you may contact Sophany Hang, Contract Compliance Officer at (5 10) 238-
3723. :




CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE

Contracts and Compliance Unit : gg%}&h%}f/u];

PROJECT COMPLIANCE EVALUATION FOR :
Project No. 1003449

RE: Oakland Animal Services HVAC and Energy Management System Replacement-Rebid

CONTRACTOR: Heathorn & Associates

Engineer's Estimate: Contractors' Bid Amount Over/Under Engineer's
$970,000.00 $1,754,735.00 ‘ - $784,735.00
Discounted Bid Amount: Amt. of Bid Discount Discount Points:
$1,754,735.00 $0.00 0.00%
1. Did the 50% local/small local requirement apply: NO
2. Did the contractor meet the 50% requirement NA
a) % of LBE participation 7.58%
b) % of SLBE participation 0.00%
¢) % of VSLBE 0.00%

3. Did the contractor meet the L/SLBE trucking NA

a) Total L/SLBE trucking participation 0.00%
a) Total VSLBE trucking participation 0.00%

4. Did the contractor receive bid discount points? NA
(If yes, list the points received) ’ 0.00%
5. Additional Comments.
An availability analysis was performed for this project. There were no certified
firms that could perform the scope of work. Therefore, the minimum 50% Local

and Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) particpation requirement has
been waived.

6. Date evaluation completed and returned to Contract Admin./Initiating Dept.
3/31/2020 : o

Date

Reviewing
Officer: Date: 3/31/2020
V] <

Approved By: - SQm,Q&,QM, MM Date: 3/31/2020
— “ — [4)




diysseunQ aidin = O

PejsIIoN =N

asudiojug ssauisng USWOM = JGM

asudsajug ssauisng (8207 |[eWS JWOIJUON = 3FTSdN
asudiojug ssauisng (8907 JYOIJUON = 3G7TdN

BYO =0 asudiajug ssouisng AJUouUlN = AGIN Sesseulsng 207 [[BwS PUB [B90 Payad IIY = 38715/3917 0L

Uedlaly aAlleN = YN ssauisng payHe) = g9 asudiojug ssauisng €507 |[eWS = 3818

JuedsiH = H ssauisng paymeoun = gn asudiojug ssauisng |90 = 397

UBISBINED = O -
BuiasIyoe SPIEMO) 3|gnop ﬂmwc:oo m% ued uuy dd1/391SAE
[ pue sjuswaiinbal 5,05 BuiAsiyoe SPIEMO] %001
syvT110a Buiions 3gisEAa %S %6z 391 pajUNOo 8 UED Wiy 3g1S Uy -uonedoiped 397S %Se
V1Ol ) ppnaL V10l o 3871S PUE 3G7 %S¢ JO LUORBUIGWOD € S| SJUaWalinbal 950G 3y}
_ ONDIONYL 31SA d13A8718A :sjuawdlinbay
%8G, %€E0°L %00°00L %000 | %000 | %000 %8G"L %000 %000 %8G,
00°000°€€} |00°000°8) 00'6eL'¥G.°'L] 000 000 000 |00°000'cEl 000 000 |o0'000'€El w_mu_.c.._- “_.00_.0._—0._
IN |00°000°'G an premAeH auBID uolEeH auel)
00°000'8} | V¥ |00°000'8) an 4|  uonensuj Jadway | uonensuj
IN |00°000°S1 an edeN| eoueeg Jiy Jaue)| Buouejeg
00°000°cE} O J00'000°cEl 00°000°cEl 00°000°cel| 90 puepeQ oul09I3 1Deg| {eoLjos|3
IN |00°000°G9 g | sowIsA|  |onuod [e10l sy S|05JU0D
TN |00°02L vl an olpuesn Buyooy uisisepn Buyooy
ueg

“IN |oogLovLE’L an olpuean $8}RI00SSY ANIYd

uesg 2 uloyjeaH

JEM g [uuyg| ssepog  [Bunonap) Bunionay agis/ad | (enjea xz) |smess
Bunjonap 9d
avi0ol [ejol 3918/ | 397SA |eJoL 1/391SA« 39718 387 ‘He) | uoljedo sgng g swlld aujidiosig
:9jewISy .
00°GE.'¥8.- sssauibuz ssaQuapun 00°000°0.6 ewys3 sgesuibuly 0'6vve00L "ON 198(0l4
pigoy-juswaoejday waysAg Juawabeuey ABiauz pue JYAH SO9IAISS [BwiUY pueeo .acﬂmz
108foid

| 19ppig

uonedioned 391s/391




CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE

Contracts and Compliance Unit OaxLanND
Gtowrig fin Ot 150 Yeoss
PROJECT COMPLIANCE EVALUATION FOR :
Project No. 1003449
RE: Oakland Animal Services HVAC and Energy Management System Replacement-Rebid

[ .
CONTRACTOR: Bay Construction, Inc.

Over/Under Engineer's

Engineer's Estimate: Contractors' Bid Amount = Estimate
$970,000.00 $1,781,000.00 $811,000.00
Discounted Bid Amount: Amt. of Bid Discount Discount Points:
$1,781,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
1. Did the 50% local/small local requirement épply: -~ NO
2. Did the contractor meet the 50% requirement NA
a) % of LBE participation 7.86%
b) % of SLBE participation 62.26%
¢) % of VSLBE participation
0.00%.
3. Did the contractor meet the L/SLBE trucking _NA

a) Total L/SLBE trucking participation 0.00%
a) Total VSLBE trucking participation 0.00%

4. Did the contractor receive bid discount points? NA
(If yes, list the points received) 0.00%
5. Additional Comments.
An availability analysis Was pé&ormed for this project. There were no certified

firms that could perform the scope of work. Therefore, the minimum 50% Local

and Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) particpation requirement has
heen waived

6. Date evaluation completed and returned to Contract Admin /Initiating Dept.

3/31/2020
Date

Reviewing
Officer: . Date: 3/31/2020

>
Approved By: SQ/LL,QQ_QM @a/\_e,vvﬂfu/ug L Date: 3/31/2020
\ 0 .




diyssaumg ajdnin = OW

“PAISITION = IN
BYIO = 0

UBOLSWY AAIEN = WN|

asndiajug ssauisng UaWOoM = JGM
asudiajug ssauisng Ajuouly = 3G
ssaufsng paiyiuag = g9

ssudia)uz sSBUISNG (2907 [[eWS 1YOIJUON = IF1SdN
as1dI9)uT sSAUISNG (8907 JYOIJUON = 38 TdN

$3853UISRG [E007 [feWS PUB [2307 PaLIBE] 1Y = IFTS/ZET [E10L

asudiajug ssauisng [e00 Jlews = 3978

) ojuedsiH = Hj SsauIsRg Paieoun = gn asydisjug ssauisng |30 = 3971
ueIseane) = 9|
uswinbal 9406 auy mc_>m_cmm mu._m\smu aqnop
. PaUN00 8q UBD WY 447/381SAR Pue sjuswalinbal 906 buiaaiyoe
syvTiod : Buponar | o ooe | %szag1s | wszagi ] spemo %001 parnos eq Ues wuy 3g7s Uy uonedoed 3915
iol : i 101 od1/3g1SA ] . 9,62 PUR Jg7 %S62 J0 UCHEUIGLIOD B Si sjuswalnbal %05 8yl
ONIMONYL 3g18A . :spuawaiinbay
%98, %92°29 " %00°00L %000 | %000 | %000 %Zl 0L %00°0 %92'29 %98 'L ) :
00°000'0¥%) |00°008°801° b 00°000°184°} 000 000 000 |00°008'8¥C') 000 00°008'80L°L | 00°0000O¥ | ..w_mu.O._. “_.OQqO._n_
IN {00°000'08¥% an wosjo4 [edlUBUOBY 18UEBld| |BDIUBYOSIN
IN Joo 00128 an | puowyor Buiploa ealy Aeg|  OM [BISN
00°000°0¥1 O jooool'ovl 00°000°0¥1 00'000°0¥i | 90 puepeQ ouoa|3 1089 |eoHyoR|
00°008'80L°L | d¥ f00'008'80L°}L 00°008'80 )"} 00°008°80L°L g0 puepeo| ou ‘vononysuoD Aeg AN
JgM Eisl “uyiq stejjoq Bupyona w::%ﬁ 3g1s/3g1 (anjep xg) smels .
- . DuUINIY } :
IV.LOL 1ej0), 3g1s/1 | 3a1sA lejoL - 9dVITISA 3g1s 391 ‘Way | uoneso] sqng g dwild aulidiosig
. “Q—.mEmuwm . -
00°000'L 18- sigouibuz 1aAQ/I8pUN 00°000°046 newns3 s eauibuy 0°6¥Pc001L *oN Joeloid
piqay-juswdoe|day waysAg Juowabeue ABJaug pue HYAH SIJIAIAG [Buliuy puepeQ|-*WEN
. . . . 100foid

v c19ppig
uonedionied 3g71S/391




CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE

Contracts and Compliance Unit ' %%}&h%ﬁg
PROJECT COMPLIANCE EVALUATION FOR:
Project No. : 1003449
RE: ' - |Oakland Animal Services HVAC and Energy Management System Replacement-Rebid

CONTRACTOR: American Chller Services, Inc .

Engineer's Estimate: . Contractors' Bid Amount Over/Under Engineer's Estimate

$970,000.00 $1,924,375.00 $954,375.00
Discounted Bid Amount: Amt. of Bid Discount Discount Points:.
$1,924,375.00 : $0.00 : 0.00% -

1. Did the 50% local/small local requirement apply: NO

2. Did the contractor meet the 50% requirement NA
a) % of LBE 1.12% v
b) % of SLBE 1.56% ' _
c) % of VSLBE ' " (double counted
participation - 10.00% 0.00% ) value)

3. Did the contractor meet the L/SLBE trucking NA

a) Total L/SLBE trucking participation 0.00%
“a) Total VSLBE trucking participation ~ 0.00%

4. Did the contractor receive bid discount points? NA
4 .
(If yes, list the points received) 0%

5, Additional Comments. ‘ v :
An availability analysis was performed for this project. There were no certified firms that could

perform the scope of work. Therefore, the minimum 50% Local and Small Local Business.
‘Enterprise (L/SLBE) particpation requirement has been waived.

6. Date evaluation completed and returned to Contract Admin./Initiating Dept.
3/31/2020 '

‘ » _ » Date
" Reviewing _ '
Officer: Date: . 3/31/2020
: N ./ ) '

Approved By: QWa00o., Qontnale, Date: 3/31/2020
‘ -4 D)




diys1aumo Aidaniy = OW

asudisjuz sssuisng [e907 [lRWS J0I4JUON = IFT1SdN

PaIsITioON = IN! asidigjug SS3UISNG USWOM = JGM asudiajug ssauisng [8907 W0iduoN = 31dN
B0 =0 asudieju3 ssauisng Auou = 39N sassauIsng [E907 [[BWS PUB (2907 PAIMAY (1Y = 3GIS/3ET 8101
UBJLAWY 3AEN = YN SSaUISNg PIUMAD = 8D asudiajug ssauisng j8907 jews = 38718
oluedsiH = Hi SSauIsng papaaun = gn asudiayug ssaursng (907 = 397
UBISEINED = D)
Juauuinbal %05 sy Buirsiyoe spJemo)
“Wiol suons | IS | oeraman | sz 3w sz amn| o, suvaemnn s mulistbe g R
IABIYOR SPIEMO] % 00 3q UBd U uy “uonedio
ONONYUL 38751 | 37SA 39S %G2 PUB 367 %SZ 4O UORBUIGIOD B §] SluewaNnbal %06 Ay
:sjuswalinbay
%000 %690 %00°00L %00°0 %000 %000 %89°C %000 %95 | %CL’L
000 0000Z°€lL 00'6.£'¥26°L 000 000 000 00°009°tS 000 00°000°0€ |00°009°L2 m_mn—ol—- “_.00—0._& .
N {00 00¥ L an puepieo!  Auedwo) Buipiing [e1sN [EE
. aInpnag
O Joooo8‘gl 00°008°91 00°008°9L g0 puepieO UOSUUOT VY 3j210u0D
IN |08°6vL'eS an pioouo) Jo|big Janddng
juswdinb3
IN |6v8ee’ers an pueeQ WBLAA § UBULION Jonddng
juawdinbg
IN |00 000111 an puepeQ 00 s8dIAIag |BOIO3I] [e3Li308]3
IN |00°000°02¥ an | cipues ueg [eolUByOal BULIBIY Bugong
IN 000008} an ewnjead soueleg 91N souefeq
+189]
O |oo009'te 0000912 00'009'1Z} 90 puepeQ uope(nsu| mairkeg uoneinsuj
IN |00°009°02 an ofsiiep Butjooy s,6uny Buyooy
IN |00°002'6L an poomuaig auel) UOREH aueID
TN |00 000°252 an puowyory Buuasuibug sjoauon
. S|6QUOD dlBWOINY
00°002°€l dv J00°002°€L 00°00Z'clL 00°002°€t g0 puepeQ Bunured spimAnn Bunuired
IN L2 06%'02P dn | olpuea ueg 2u| EL}-E]
‘S8OIAISG JB(I4D uBdUBWY
JaM 39N ‘uyl3| ssenoq Bupjonu) | Bupjonsy 3gs/ag (anjeA xz) snjels
oupjInNL)
Tv10L 1ejoL 397181 397SA 18301 Sd1/3F1SA 3971S 391 ‘Had uonedo” sqng R awld auydiosig
‘ajeun}sy
00°G.£$56- si9aulbug J8AQHIPUN 00000026 sjewnsy sJeawbug 6¥¥€001 "oN Jooloid
piqay-juswadse|doy walsAs Jusawabeuey ABJoug pue JYAH S9OIAIRS [BWIIUY PUBjEO .qﬂ“mz
109foud

€

eppig

uonedioned 3g1s/391




